Table S1 Homologs of centromeric proteins

Human S. cerevisiae
Synonyms
homolog homolog

Cnp1 Sim2 CENP-A CSE4
Mis17 - CENP-U AMEA1
Mis6 - CENP-I CTF3
Mis15 - CENP-N CHL4
Sim4 - CENP-K MCM22
Mal2 - CENP-O MCM21
Mis12 - MIS12 MTW1
Mis14 - NSLA1 NSL1
Mis16 - RBBP4, RBBP7 -
Mis18 - MIS18A -
Mis19 Eic1, Kis1 - -

Mis20 Eic2 - -



A. Wild type ex02-G2R ex02-C200Stop

33°C
20°C
8hr
10um
B. Wild type pan2-Q69Stop
26°C
36°C
I e——
10um

Figure S1 Micrographs of exo2 and pan2 mutants. (A) Micrographs of exo2
mutants at the permissive (33°C) and restrictive (20°C for 8 hr) temperatures.
ex02-G2R and exo02-C200Stop are cold sensitive (Figure 1A). (B)
Micrographs of pan2-Q69Stop mutant at 26°C and 36°C. pan2-Q69Stop is
neither ts nor cs (Figure 1B).



O O
o e
GO AN
LY LY
a-Mis17 Ponceau S
247
214
160
109
64— *
. — —
I\/Ilss117_l' *
o0 o9

30 D ;-

[ -

4-12% Bis-Tris gel

YPD 26°C, Asynchronous
Figure S2 Validation of Mis17 protein bands detected by an anti-Mis17
antibody. Mis17 protein bands and non-specific bands were defined by
comparing the pattern of protein bands of wild-type Mis17, Mis17-3FLAG, and
Mis17-GFP, detected by the anti-Mis17 antibody.

* non-specific



A. 26°C B.  3scehr
Al >~ N
R R
>-P\: \,u_|>§ >~P\: \ILL|>§
OYTAL OV ™ OXYALJODVM™
thomgwﬂi ohvomgwﬂc
- Ox®»N NN - 0OxXxOmON NN
LQOLILRIQQQ LOLILQPQ0Q
SIENLIG GG SLENLIG G
0583588 555% 253558855 3%
QNI IBHXXD 0Ty QDI HXX D 5 Ty
SUNNNNNENNG SRS
SEEEEEEEEES =SEEEEEEEEESD
Mi 171"“"-"ll ey B
a-Mis = p—
| e . .i-51
a-Mis17 g=——— B
- ——— —— ——
long exp. ' ——~-——:“ ;————-~--—--_..
(long exp.) 51
| Mis17 * non-specific band
C. nda3-KM311 Cnp1-3FLAG
30°C 20°C; 8hrs 30°C 20°C; 8hrs
30 30
20 = 20 =
a-FLAG: - — - T e ab a» .

a-TAT1:

Figure S3 Mis17 and Cnp1/spCENP-A protein levels in EKC/KEOPS complex
mutants. (A) Immunoblot results showing that Mis17 protein levels were not

15 =

15 =

60 =
50 =

40—

60 =
50 =

407

———

Exposure time: 5 min

Exposure time: 40 min

recovered in double mutant of mis17-S353P with EKC/KEOPS complex
mutants at the permissive temperature (26°C). (B) Immunoblot results
showing that Mis17 protein levels in strains used in (A) at restrictive
temperature (36°C for 5 hr). (C) Cnp1/spCENP-A protein level in wild type,
Agon7, and bud32-G147R (a suppressor mutant of mis17-S353P).
Asynchronous (30°C) and mitotic (20°C, 8 hr) extracts were prepared from

cold-sensitive nda3-KM311 Cnp1-3FLAG cells and were subjected to SDS-

PAGE.




Bud32 Sp
Bud32_sc
TP53RK_Human
Trp53rk Mouse
CG10673_Dm

Bud32 Sp
Bud32 Sc
TP53RE_Human
Trp53rk Mouse
CG10673_Dm

Bud32_Sp
Bud32 Sc
TP53RK_Human
Trp53rk Mouse
CG10673 Dm

Bud32 Sp
Bud32_sc
TP53RK_Human
Trp53rk_Mouse
CG10673_Dm

Bud32_ Sp
Bud32_sc
TP53RK Human
Trp53rE7Mouse
CG10673_Dm

97
102
109
100

76

149
162
163
154
133

———————————— WBEKPBLROR-CSDIYRE-- IKEKKIT RO T TETEFf--—--
SYLTPDVDAPHS NI IR T T TTHPYLPR

AKDSHQKY )8
-—-Q[eRI IKEIRFPKEYRHPR
KisIRFPKS]Y RH P

¥

-—--KDPQC|
SIOTEDEAKKC

------ Bls YAlelSEs
iolelgionay MRETGICRVTeRaY < < kit K RFEEVRLRGRKR

aPJLKKLDEVRLRGR}
SSPVLKK!DEVRLRGRKRDMVG
iMIG

Figure S4 Sequence alignment of Bud32. G147 is indicated by a red

arrowhead.



Kael Sp

Kael P.abyssi
Kael T.Acidophi
Kael Sc
CG4933_Dm
OSGEP_Human
Osgep_Mouse

Kael_ Sp

Kael P.abyssi
Kael T.Acidophi
Kael Sc
CG4933_Dm
OSGEP_Human
Osgep_ Mouse

Kael Sp

Kael P.abyssi
Kael T.Acidophi
Kael_Sc
CG4933 Dm
OSGEP_Human
Osgep_Mouse

Kael Sp

Kael P.abyssi
Kael T.Acidophi
Kael Sc
CG4933 Dm
OSGEP_Human
Osgep_Mouse

Kael Sp

Kael P.abyssi
Kael T.Acidophi
Kael Sc
CG4933_Dm
OSGEP_Human
Osgep_Mouse

Kael_ Sp

Kael P.abyssi
Kael T.Acidophi
Kael_ Sc
CG4933 Dm
OSGEP_Human
Osgep_ Mouse

Kael_ Sp

Kael P.abyssi
Kael:T.Acidophi
Kael_Sc
CG4933 Dm
OSGEP_Human
Osgep_Mouse

97
87
87
121

157
146
147
181
149
149
149

214
201
202
241
206
206
206

263
243
243
301
263
252
252

322
302
302
361
322
311
311

BALGEEGHR
1. GIEG

TGKPIIGVNHELGHIEIGRR TGA
PLVG‘ ’NH(‘IGHIEMFP ITE.“ O

G \
FGETLDI IbN
GETLDIGIGN
2

BoeTRraRLvERTERARAH
QETRFAMLVEVEERA LN

1ILQFIEDV HRHLA
GIL”FIEDAEQRNLA

BRSNSV 1. T VGG VGCNIR LO[@MMAIN

DE—CAEAESTITQR RTDPVMESHR D

IS-FRIFEI®NT \WK) RNV ShL V(W HHHHHH
VIR-MSYEIBIEANY RFR!DEVD‘ I TDAS-
[ERRVAeRISIF T\ TOKERTDEV) VR D it
NRGUISRNE SMYVTORERTDE VISR DibEtd

Figure S5 Sequence alignment of Kae1. Amino acids, involved in

suppression of mis17-S353P once mutated, are indicated by red arrowheads.



Suab5 Sp
Suab_Sc
CG33786 Dm
YRDC_Human
Yrdc_Mouse

Suab5_ Sp
Suab5_Sc
CG33786_Dm
YRDC_Human
Yrdc_Mouse

Sua5_ Sp
Sua5 Sc
CG33786_Dm
YRDC Human
Yrdc_Mouse

Sua5_Sp
Suab Sc
CG33786_Dm
YRDC_Human
Yrdc_Mouse

Suab5 Sp
SuaS:Sc
CG33786 Dm
YRDC_Human
Yrdc_Mouse

Suab5 Sp
SuaB:Sc
CG33786 Dm
YRDC Human
Yrdc_Mouse

Sua5_ Sp
Suab5_Sc
CG33786_Dm
YRDC_Human
Yrdc_Mouse

Sua5_Sp
Sua5 Sc
CG33786_Dm
YRDC_ Human
Yrdc_Mouse

37
47
32
58
59

150
153
128
156
157

209
212
184
210
211

261
265
237
265
266

314
323

363
382

———————————————————— METKTQTVDTRLISPEKESNDSEEPFEHIRTSEEPE- - --
Ty ERur LT sK-——-- MR TKILKVNPLS IiNgsgD----- AHIDES@PTHTDP-——-
————————— RLOT--------------SLY[BLEAHHTS SRMQHQ -
AR e AVAASVERSEGP-AGSR-SCIANNEES PAPAA - PCIR] cBcavo
GsTildeca AVAAGMGLSDGP—ASSGRGCRLLRPPEPAPAL—PGQR EEEPVE

_______ ETRSEMENEYNI LRNTDY P}
——————— ETEARNSVERNAR I IRDTDET|Y
---VCAVEDEARNRO-1 RQCiLGGQ

RREWLS NRPADN
P TETVYGLEEAMIMNEVARSIT v RV RIZSIDY
VEAEPTDTVYGLACHANMRA Tl v FTK GRIES
\WPTDTHYGLACIARESIA DN Y REKGRE
,AVPTDTmYGLACSAssgA el Y REKGRE

AASPER TE A\VAEIRR)

R
AASPERSEWTERNER AEMR

10 T\YHWASIABOIMRINTL LLSAY PKAKSEVKNQAHDSEE T IPIYY L PIIK K F' | €M RlifE P
10 T TH\WYS SINpOIMNINK YV FNQPHLS - ————-—— GTSLFDNMPS YRPLISSLWPGPLTI&LPV

PMATICVizN L GQ-————————— == PVANH TSR T, LN I PGPLT IVIEER
PLAVCLGR‘AD‘Y CR-—-—————————————————— i—? IHET. 981 IMPGPMTEVMER|
P LAV CEGIRV NNV R 60 e (ViR /)38 1. T JH0) T & PG PMTEVMER

S1O) T Shaladl N RIZ T N P TRISNEG TR I P DN F' M| S
S S{ek

S|

ETofscc-a

E1VKEGGEA

kPl - - - -

SITAR- - -

WrE----

WERTKVEVAKKSDV@T D1 POTPCUKMRH Y SPTAKVLLEVNY TESDAYGVE-—————~- EK
WSLCKVE--NKKT\U8KGEK{JRT PGUKMRH Y SPSAKVVLLVPHCEGDGI LKGVDRMERLKR

————————————— - £ RE LKYM - ————— ===~ = === —mmm
————————————— QOKPMEIRT PSHASHL—— - ———————————— oo
————————————— QOKMGILPSQGSCS————————————————————————— o

YLS-EQGITKEKQKIGV-—-——-—--——-- LCSKRWNEESFPSHCPFVFLHMGRDGHEITKNL
LIETELKANSNIKKIAILTSLKLRDSDLQSKIFNEPDFSS-KTFIIERLGQSGEEIQTNL

FAQLRDLDL-QGVDFVLVEGVSEENEGLAIMNRLGKAASVVFEGPSH
FAALRKVDENDKVDLIFVEGINEEGEGLAVMNRLRKAAANNCIQF--

Figure S6 Sequence alignment of Sua5. G223 is indicated by a red

arrowhead.



B Wild type mis17 exo2-G2R ex02-G2R
B mis17-362 W mis17 exo2-C200stop exo02-C200stop
T 10 0.4 15 3.0
(§V]
= 2.5
g 0.8 03 12 T
o T 2.0
— 0.6 T 0.9 T
g 0.2 —i L5 T
—_ . T TTF T T ] - -
% 0.4 0.6 - o Tl
—_— T
< 02 01 TEL 0.3 05
S .
&, Mk Mk ILL o
mis17 mis6 pik1 ura4

Figure S7 mRNA measurement of mis17 and mis6 genes in wild type and
mutants. The mRNA levels of mis17 and mis6 genes relative to that of ath2
(a-tubulin gene) were measured by reverse transcription-quantitative PCR
(RT-gPCR), along with pik1 and ura4 genes. The pik1 gene is transcriptionally
activated in exo2 mutant cells, while the ura4 gene is not (Malecki et al.
2013). The mRNA levels were quantified with error bars showing the standard
deviation (n = 3). The mRNA level of mis17 gene is partly increased in exo2
mutant background, however, it is possible that protein stabilization of Mis17
is not solely explained by mRNA stabilization of mis17 gene.

Literature Cited

Malecki, M., S. C. Viegas, T. Carneiro, P. Golik, C. Dressaire et al., 2013 The
exoribonuclease Dis3L2 defines a novel eukaryotic RNA degradation
pathway. EMBO J 32: 1842-1854.



