Protein	Synonyms	Human homolog	S. cerevisiae homolog
Cnp1	Sim2	CENP-A	CSE4
Mis17	-	CENP-U	AME1
Mis6	-	CENP-I	CTF3
Mis15	-	CENP-N	CHL4
Sim4	-	CENP-K	MCM22
Mal2	-	CENP-O	MCM21
Mis12	-	MIS12	MTW1
Mis14	-	NSL1	NSL1
Mis16	-	RBBP4, RBBP7	-
Mis18	-	MIS18A	-
Mis19	Eic1, Kis1	-	-
Mis20	Eic2	-	-

Table S1 Homologs of centromeric proteins



Figure S1 Micrographs of *exo2* and *pan2* mutants. (A) Micrographs of *exo2* mutants at the permissive (33°C) and restrictive (20°C for 8 hr) temperatures. *exo2-G2R* and *exo2-C200Stop* are cold sensitive (**Figure 1A**). (B) Micrographs of *pan2-Q69Stop* mutant at 26°C and 36°C. *pan2-Q69Stop* is neither ts nor cs (**Figure 1B**).



4-12% Bis-Tris gel YPD 26°C, Asynchronous

Figure S2 Validation of Mis17 protein bands detected by an anti-Mis17 antibody. Mis17 protein bands and non-specific bands were defined by comparing the pattern of protein bands of wild-type Mis17, Mis17-3FLAG, and Mis17-GFP, detected by the anti-Mis17 antibody.





Bud32_Sp Bud32_Sc TP53RK_Human Trp53rk_Mouse CG10673_Dm	1MSEKPLRQR-CSDIYREIKEKK <mark>ITWKQGAEA</mark> ITIKTEFY 1MTQE-FIDKV <mark>S</mark> SYLTPDVDIAPISQGAEAIVFTTTTHPYLPR 1 MAAARATTPADGEEPAPIAEALAAARERSSRFLSGLEIVKQGAEARVFRGR-F 1MAGVSSEAEAEALAAARERSRLFLSGLEIVQQGAEARVFRGR-F 1MAGVSSEAEAEALAAARERSRLFLSGLEIVQQGAEARVFRGR-F 1MAGVSSEAEAEALAAARERSRLFLSGLEIVQQGAEARVFRGR-F
Bud32_Sp	41PGEVCLLKCRPAKRWRHEILDQKLSRKRCLVEARLLAKCH-YVGIKCPMLYFIDANR
Bud32_Sc	42 AKDSHQKYIIKYRPPKRYRHEQIDQALTKHRTLNESRLLAKLYLIEGLCVPQLIACDPYN
TP53RK_Human	53QGRAAVIKHRFPKGYRHEALEARLGRRRTVQEARALLRCR-RAGISAPVVFFVDYAS
Trp53rk_Mouse	44QGRAAVIKHRFPKSYRHEELEARLGRRTVQEARALLRCR-RAGIAAPVVFFVDYAS
CG10673_Dm	20KGEACLIKERFVKKYRHEELNTQITRORMKAEAKASGRCL-AAGILAPKILHSDLNT
Bud32_Sp	97 GQIYMEWIDGP-CVRDYIREICECEIEKKLIPEMKRIGSEVAKMHKNDIVHGD
Bud32_Sc	102 GFIWLEFIGEDIPGGHGFSNLKNFIWMHDQDPYSDLVATTLRKVGRQIGLIHWNDYCHGD
TP53RK_Human	109 NCLYMEEIEGSVTVRDYIQSTMETEKTPQGLSNLAKTIGQVLARMHDEDIHGD
Trp53rk_Mouse	100 NCLYMEEIEDSVTVRDYIQSTMETEKDPQCLIDLARRMGQVLAGMHDQDIHGD
CG10673_Dm	76 HKLYMEYFDAAKTAKQFIQETVSTQTEDEAKKCLLEFCTRIGEIIGKMHSNHIHGD
Bud32_Sp	149 LTTSNMMLESHNNPV-PHEIDFGLGSVSESEDKAVDIYVLERALSSTLPESESLEHH
Bud32_Sc	162 LTSSNIVLVRDGARWTPHLDFGLGSVSNLVEDKGVDLYVLERALSSTHSKHAEKYNAWI
TP53RK_Human	163 LTTSNMLLKPPLEQLNIVLIDFGLSFISALPEDKGVDLYVLEKAFLSTHPNTETVFEA
Trp53rk_Mouse	154 LTTSNMLLRPLAQLHIVLIDFGLSFVSGLPEDKGVDLYVLEKAFLSTHPHTETAFEA
CG10673_Dm	133 LTTSNILINPKGCDYDVILIDFGLSHYNQATEDKGVDLYVLERALLSTHSEQPYIFEH
Bud32_Sp	206VLDSYAQSW-KQSKATLRRFEEVRMRGRKRIMIG
Bud32_Sc	222 MEGFEEVYEDCAKGAKKEKEVIKRFEEVRLRGRKRSMIG
TP53RK_Human	221FLKSYSTSS-KKARPVLKKLDEVRLRGRKRSMVG
Trp53rk_Mouse	212FLKSYGASS-KKSSPVLKKLDEVRLRGRKRSMVG
CG10673_Dm	191VLAAMRTACGKDEOAVLTKFEEVRARGRKRIMIG

Figure S4 Sequence alignment of Bud32. G147 is indicated by a red arrowhead.

Kael_Sp Kael_P.abyssi Kael_T.Acidophi Kael_Sc CG4933_Dm OSGEP_Human Osgep_Mouse	1MGKPLIALGLEGSANKLGVGTILHDTNGSAKILANVRH 1MGKPLIALGIEGTAHTLGIGIVSE
Kael_Sp Kael_P.abyssi Kael_T.Acidophi Kael_Sc CG4933_Dm OSGEP_Human Osgep_Mouse	39 TYITPPGQGFLESDTAKHHRAWIIPLIKQAFABAKISFKDIDCICFTKGPGIGAPINS 30 TLT-TEKGGIHEKEAAEHHARIMKPLIRKALSEAGVSLDDIDVIAFSQGPGLGPALRV 30 MYR-EKTGGIREIDAAVHHSEVIDTVISRALEKAKISIHDIDIIGFSMGPGLAPSIRV 61 TYVTPPGEGFLERDTARHHRNWCIRLIKQALABADIKSPTLDIDVICFTKGPGMGAPLHS 31 TYITPPGEGFLEKETAKHHREAIICIVESSEKEAQLKSSDLDVICYTKGPGMGPPLV 31 TYVTPPGTGFLEGDTARHHRAVILDLIQEALTESGLTSKDIDCIAFTKGPGMGSPLAS
Kael_Sp Kael_P.abyssi Kael_T.Acidophi Kael_Sc CG4933_Dm OSGEP_Human Osgep_Mouse	 VALCARMISLIHKKPLVAVNHCIGHIEMGREITGAONPVVLYVSGGNTQVIAYSEKKYRI VATAARALAVKYRKPLVGVNHCIGHIEMGREITGAONPVVLYVSGGNTQVIAYSEKKYRI TATAARTISVLTGKPIIGVNHPLGHIEIGRRVTGAIDPVMLYVSGGNTQVIAHVNGRYRV VVIAARTCSLLMDVPLVGVNHCIGHIEMGREITKAONPVVLYVSGGNTQVIAYSEKRYRI GAIVARTISLLMNIPLGVNHCIGHIEMGREITGAONPTVLYVSGGNTQVIAYSEKRYRI VAVVARTVAOLWNKPLLGVNHCIGHIEMGRLITGAVNPTVLYVSGGNTQVIAYSEKRYRI VAVVARTVAOLWNKPLLGVNHCIGHIEMGRLITGAVNPTVLYVSGGNTQVIASHRYRI
Kael_Sp Kael_P.abyssi Kael_T.Acidophi Kael_Sc CG4933_Dm OSGEP_Human Osgep_Mouse	157 FGETLDIAIGNCLDRFARIIGLSNAPSPGYNIMQEAKKGKRFIELPYTVKGMDCSFS 146 FGETLDIGIGNAIDVFARELGLGFPGGPKVEKLAPKGEKYIELPYAVKGMDLSFS 147 LGETLDIGIGNMIDKFAREAGIPFPGGPEIEKLAMKGTKLLDLPYSVKGMDTAFS 181 FGETLDIAIGNCLDRFARTLKIPNEPSPGYNIEQLAKKAPHKENLVELPYTVKGMDLSMS 149 FGETLDIAVGNCLDRFARIKISNDPSPGYNIEQLAKKSNEYIKLPYVKGMDVSFS 149 FGETLDIAVGNCLDRFARVLKISNDPSPGYNIEQMAKKGKKLVELPYTVKGMDVSFS 149 FGETLDIAVGNCLDRFARVLKISNDPSPGYNIEQMAKKGKKLVELPYTVKGMDVSFS
Kael_Sp Kael_P.abyssi Kael_T.Acidophi Kael_Sc CG4933_Dm OSGEP_Human Osgep_Mouse	214 GLLSGVEAAATELLDPKNPSSVTKQDLCYSLQETGFAMLVEITERAMAH 201 GLLBAIRK
Kael_Sp Kael_P.abyssi Kael_T.Acidophi Kael_Sc CG4933_Dm OSGEP_Human Osgep_Mouse	263 IRADSVLIVGGVGCNERLQOMMAEMSSDRG ADVFSTDERFCIDNGIMIAQAGLLAYKTG 243 TEKDEVVLVGGVAANNRLREMLRIMTEDRG IKFSVPPYDLCRDNGAMIAYTGLRMYKAG 243 SGKDEILMAGGVALNRRLRDMVTNMAREAG-IRSYLTDREYCMDNGIMIAQAALLMYKSG 301 VNSNOVLIVGGVGCNVRLQEMMAQMGKDRANGQVHATDNRFCIDNGVMIAQAGLLEYRMG 263 CGSNEVLIVGGVGCNERLQEMMRIMCEERG GKLFATDERYCIDNGAMIAQAGMMFRAG 252 CGSQBALIVGGVGCNURLQEMMATMCOERG AQLFATDERFCIDNGAMIAQAGWEMFQAG 252 CGSKBALIVGGVGCNLRLQEMMGTMCOERG AQLFATDERFCVDNGAMIAQAGWEMFQAG
Kael_Sp Kael_P.abyssi Kael_T.Acidophi Kael_Sc CG4933_Dm OSGEP_Human Osgep Mouse	322 DR-CAVAESTITORYRTDDYYISWRD 302 IS-FRUEETIWROKFRTDEVEIVMHHHHH 302 VR-MSVEETAVNFRFRIDEVDAPMITDAS- 361 GIVKDFSETVVOKFRTDEVJAAWRD 322 TR-MPFEESYVTORFRTDEVLVSWRDD 311 HR-TFUSSGVTORYRTDEVEVTWRD 311 HR-TFUKDSAUTORYRTDEVEVTWRD

Figure S5 Sequence alignment of Kae1. Amino acids, involved in suppression of *mis17-S353P* once mutated, are indicated by red arrowheads.

Sua5_Sp Sua5_Sc CG33786_Dm YRDC_Human Yrdc_Mouse	1 1 1 1	MUTKIQTVDTRLISEEKESNDSEHPFEHTRVSLEPS MYLCRHFLAMTSKALFDTKILKVNPLSILESEDAHIDOSLPTLTDP MRRLQTSLYRLLRAHHTSSRMQHQASELRTP MSPARRCROMRAAVAASVGISEGP-AGSR-SGRLFRPFSPAPAA-PGARLLRLPGSGAVQ MSTARPCAGLRAAVAAGMGISDGP-ASSGRGCRLLRPEEPAPAL-PGARLLRLPESEPVE
Sua5_Sp Sua5_Sc CG33786_Dm YRDC_Human Yrdc_Mouse	37 47 32 58 59	ETRSALENAANILRNTDYPVAFPTETVYGLGADARRTEAVLSTYKAKNRPADN ETEAALVEAARIIRDTDETVAFPTETVYGLGGSALNDNSVLSIYRAKNRPSDN VCAVGDEAALQ-LARQCTLGGQVTALPTDTVYGLAGDANNETAIQQLYEIKGRDEHK AASPERAGWTEALR-AAVAELRAGAVVAVPTDTLYGLACAASCSAALRAVYRLKGRSEAK AASPERSGWTEALR-AAVAELRAGAVVAVPTDTLYGLACSASSSAALSCVYRLKGRSEAK
Sua5_Sp Sua5_Sc CG33786_Dm YRDC_Human Yrdc_Mouse	90 100 88 117 118	PLIVHVASLDOLRRLLLSAYPKAKSEVKNQAHDSEEIIPKVYLPLIKKFWPGPLSTLLPV PLITHVSSIDOLNRKVFNQPHLSGTSLFDNIPSTYRPLISSLWPGPLTILLPV PVAICVHNIDALRRFGQAHLSDELLTRLLPGPLTIVTER PLAVCLGRWADVYRYCR
Sua5_Sp Sua5_Sc CG33786_Dm YRDC_Human Yrdc_Mouse	150 153 128 156 157	VDBANPPVSPIVTAGQKTFAVRMPQHPVALALISIS-DSPLAAPSANASTRPSPTLAKHV PSSEHSALSKLTTADQPFFAVRIPANPVARALIALS-DTPTAAPSANASTRPSPTLASHV TSQLSNRFLNPSTSKIGTRIPDFNFMRDLCAVWQEKPLALTSANRSSAPSS-LQVSE SBELNKDLNPFTPLVGIRIPDHAFMQDLAQMF-EGPLALTSANLSSQASS-LNVEE SBELNKDLNPFTRLVGIRIPDHAFMLDLAQMF-GGPLALTSANLSSQASS-LSVEE
Sua5_Sp Sua5_Sc CG33786_Dm YRDC_Human Yrdc_Mouse	209 212 184 210 211	YNDLQGKIPLIIDGGACGVGVESTVVNGLCDP-PVILRPGGISLEEIQSSGG-A YHDLKDKIPIIIDGGACKVGVESTVVDGLCNP-PTLRPGGFTYEIVKIGGEA FRSLWPQLGAVFDAGRIGLTEERRLASTVIDLATPGYYEIVRAGV-ALKPULSL FQDLWPQLSLVIDGGQIGDGQSPECRLGSTVVDLSVPGKFGIIRPGC-ALESITAI FQDLWPHLSLVIDGGPIGDSQSPECRLGSTVVDLSVPGKFGIIRPGC-ALENITSI
Sua5_Sp Sua5_Sc CG33786_Dm YRDC_Human Yrdc_Mouse	261 265 237 265 266	WERTKVFVAKKSDMETDEIPQTPGMKYRHYSPTAKVLLFVNYTESDAYGVFEK WSLCKVENKKTVEKGEKVRTPGMKYRHYSPSAKVVLLVPHCEGDGILKGVDRMERLKR ME-EFGIRELKMMLQQKYGLLPSHASYLLQQKYGLLPSQGSCS
Sua5_Sp Sua5_Sc CG33786_Dm YRDC_Human Yrdc_Mouse	314 323	YLS-EQGITKEKQKIGVLCSKRWNEESFPSHCPFVFLHMGRDGHEITKNL LIETELKANSNIKKIAILTSLKLRDSDLQSKIFNEPDFSS-KTFIIERLGQSGEEIQTNL
Sua5_Sp Sua5_Sc CG33786_Dm YRDC_Human Yrdc_Mouse	363 382	FAQLRDLDL-QGVDFVLVEGVSEENEGLAIMNRLGKAASVVFEGPSH FAALRKVDENDKVDLIFVEGINEEGEGLAVMNRLRKAAANNCIQF

Figure S6 Sequence alignment of Sua5. G223 is indicated by a red arrowhead.



Figure S7 mRNA measurement of *mis17* and *mis6* genes in wild type and mutants. The mRNA levels of *mis17* and *mis6* genes relative to that of *atb2* (α -tubulin gene) were measured by reverse transcription-quantitative PCR (RT-qPCR), along with *pik1* and *ura4* genes. The *pik1* gene is transcriptionally activated in *exo2* mutant cells, while the *ura4* gene is not (Malecki *et al.* 2013). The mRNA levels were quantified with error bars showing the standard deviation (n = 3). The mRNA level of *mis17* gene is partly increased in *exo2* mutant background, however, it is possible that protein stabilization of Mis17 is not solely explained by mRNA stabilization of *mis17* gene.

Literature Cited

Malecki, M., S. C. Viegas, T. Carneiro, P. Golik, C. Dressaire *et al.*, 2013 The exoribonuclease Dis3L2 defines a novel eukaryotic RNA degradation pathway. EMBO J 32: 1842-1854.